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. BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING AGENCY GHAY BAVIE, Govarmar
|EFAHTMENT QOF REAL ESTATE

.0. Box 187005
acrarmnento, CA 958818-70035
1By 227-0810

April 9, 2001

Mr. D. Andrew Sirkin

Galdstein, Gellman, Melbostad, Gibson & Harris, LLP
100 Van Ness Avenue

Twenty First Floor

San Francisco, CA 94102

RE: Resale of Tenancy In Common Interests
Dear Mr, Sirkin:

I have reviewed your letter dated March 29, 2001 in which you requested an opinien as
to whether a Subdivision Public Repott is heeded for a résale of a Tenancy in Common

and whather a broker or sales agent would violate applicable laws if they represent a
seller who does not hava a Subdivision Public Report.

In addition to the seven critaria you included in your latter, | would also raquire an
additional criterion that the sellar had not acquired five or mera intarests from the
subdivider and that the seller is not a colleague of the subdivider.

If thosa eight criteria were met, no Subdivision Public Report would be required for the
rasale of the Tenaney in Common interest,

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

o Vit

SAM PERROTTI
Asslistan! Cnmmlssmner
Subdivisions
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B, Andrew Sirkin, Of Counsel

March 29, 2001

Asgiztant Compmissioner: Subdivieions

Departiient of Real Estate

220] Proadway

P.O. Box 1870035 ,
Sacramente, CA D5818-7008 _

RE: Resale of Tenancy In Comxnon Interests

Dear Mr, Perzotti:

Thank you again for the nppuﬂunit,;r to meet with you and some of your deputiss March 27. Az

discussed, | am writing to request, a letter stating the Department's position regarding certain resales of
tenancy in common interests.

I am specifically interested in situations where all of the following facts are true;

(1)

(2)

{3

(4]

(5)

(8]

(7}

A per=zon (the “Seller”} cwns an tepancy in commen interest in @ parcel consisting of five
or mere residential units;

The Seller, and all of the other owners of the parcel, are partes to an Wiarccordad
tenancy il commen agreement which assigns exclugive rights o socupy partiewlar wunite
te particular owners; ‘ '

The bullding has been owned and occupled by a group of tenants In common, and the
unrecorded tenapcy In common agreement has been in effect, for more than six months;

The Seller has owned his/her interest in the pareel for at least six months, and did not
purchage that Intereat with the primary purpose of reselling it;

The Seller has never owned the entire parcel, and has never had any familial, personal
ar business relationship. with anyone who has owned the entire parcel;

The Seller was not tfvolved in 2y manner in the initial creatien or sale of the tenant in
common Interests except that he/she was a purchaser: and

No Public Report has ever been applied for, or igsued, for the parcel,

Assuming all of the above facts are true. may the Seller sell his/her interest. in the parcel without.
obtaining a Public Report? Will the absence of 2 Public Report make it iraposaible for a real estate

broker or sales agent to represent the Sefler and/or a buyer of the Seller's interest without violating
applicable law?

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. Please feel fres to wajl if you require further
clarifieation or discussion. You may also reseh my on my cellular telephone at 417

DAS/as

Very truly yours,



